ASN-VISA: DMSB K-14995/2025

IAME Series Germany - X30 Senior

from: The Stewards to: The Competitor's Representative RMW Motorsport DECISION Decision-No.: 19 The Stewards received a report (which is attached) from Judge of Facts in Race Control and have initiated an investigation to determine whether the named Competitor / Driver has made a breach of the regulatio Competitor: RMW Motorsport (GER) Driver: # 850 Lantinga, Roxanne (NED) due to (fact): Overtaking under red flag conditions. at time: 16:56 session concerned: FINAL After having examined the following evidence Video submitted Technical report Judge of Facts report Photos Timekeeper's report Witness see documents attached and after hearing of Competitor's representative and Driver concerned and self explanatory the Stewards came to the following Decision: REPRIMAND TO THE DRIVER (1st Reprimand in total) Offence: Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Signification of flags, Applied Article: Punishment in application of Art. 12.3 and 12.4.1 b FIA International Sporting Code		17 till = 00110	C Commany 7			
The Stewards received a report (which is attached) from Judge of Facts in Race Control and have initiated an investigation to determine whether the named Competitor / Driver has made a breach of the regulatio Competitor: RMW Motorsport (GER) Driver: # 850 Lantinga , Roxanne (NED) due to (fact): Overtaking under red flag conditions. at time: 16:56 session concerned: FINAL After having examined the following evidence Video submitted Technical report Judge of Facts report Photos Timekeeper's report Witness see documents attached and after hearing of Competitor's representative and Driver concerned and self explanatory the Stewards came to the following Decision: REPRIMAND TO THE DRIVER (1st Reprimand in total) Offence: Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Signification of flags,	from: The Stews	ards				
The Stewards received a report (which is attached) from Judge of Facts in Race Control and have initiated an investigation to determine whether the named Competitor / Driver has made a breach of the regulatio Competitor: RMW Motorsport (GER) Driver: # 850 Lantinga , Roxanne (NED) due to (fact): Overtaking under red flag conditions. at time: 16:56 session concerned: FINAL After having examined the following evidence ✓ Video submitted ☐ Technical report ☐ Judge of Facts report ☐ Photos ☐ Timekeeper's report ☐ Witness ☐ see documents attached and after hearing of Competitor's representative and Driver concerned and self explanatory the Stewards came to the following Decision: REPRIMAND TO THE DRIVER (1st Reprimand in total) Offence: Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Signification of flags,	to: The Comp	petitor's Representative				
The Stewards received a report (which is attached) from Judge of Facts in Race Control and have initiated an investigation to determine whether the named Competitor / Driver has made a breach of the regulatio Competitor: RMW Motorsport (GER) Driver: # 850 Lantinga , Roxanne (NED) due to (fact): Overtaking under red flag conditions. at time: 16:56 session concerned: FINAL After having examined the following evidence Video submitted Technical report Judge of Facts report Photos Timekeeper's report Witness see documents attached and after hearing of Competitor's representative and Driver concerned and self explanatory the Stewards came to the following Decision: REPRIMAND TO THE DRIVER (1st Reprimand in total) Offence: Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Signification of flags,	RMW Mot	torsport				
and have initiated an investigation to determine whether the named Competitor / Driver has made a breach of the regulatio Competitor: RMW Motorsport (GER) Driver: #850 Lantinga , Roxanne (NED) due to (fact): Overtaking under red flag conditions. at time: 16:56 session concerned: FINAL After having examined the following evidence ✓ Video submitted □ Technical report □ Judge of Facts report □ Photos □ Timekeeper's report □ Witness □ see documents attached and after hearing of Competitor's representative and Driver concerned and self explanatory the Stewards came to the following Decision: REPRIMAND TO THE DRIVER (1st Reprimand in total) Offence: Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Signification of flags,			DECISION		Decision-No.:	9
Driver: # 850 Lantinga , Roxanne (NED) due to (fact): Overtaking under red flag conditions. at time: 16:56 session concerned: FINAL After having examined the following evidence ✓ Video submitted ☐ Technical report ☐ Judge of Facts report ☐ Photos ☐ Timekeeper's report ☐ Witness ☐ see documents attached and after hearing of Competitor's representative and Driver concerned and self explanatory the Stewards came to the following Decision: REPRIMAND TO THE DRIVER (1st Reprimand in total) Offence: Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Signification of flags,					e a breach of the regul	atio
due to (fact): Overtaking under red flag conditions. at time: 16:56 session concerned: FINAL After having examined the following evidence ✓ Video submitted ☐ Technical report ☐ Judge of Facts report ☐ Photos ☐ Timekeeper's report ☐ Witness ☐ see documents attached and after hearing of Competitor's representative and Driver concerned and self explanatory the Stewards came to the following Decision: REPRIMAND TO THE DRIVER (1st Reprimand in total) Offence: Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Signification of flags,	Competitor:	RMW Motorsport (GER)				
at time: 16:56 session concerned: FINAL After having examined the following evidence ✓ Video submitted ☐ Technical report ☐ Judge of Facts report ☐ Photos ☐ Timekeeper's report ☐ Witness ☐ see documents attached and after hearing of Competitor's representative and Driver concerned and self explanatory the Stewards came to the following Decision: REPRIMAND TO THE DRIVER (1st Reprimand in total) Offence: Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Signification of flags,	Driver:	#850 Lantinga, Ro	exanne (NED)			
After having examined the following evidence Video submitted Technical report Judge of Facts report Photos Timekeeper's report witness see documents attached and after hearing of Competitor's representative and Driver concerned and self explanatory the Stewards came to the following Decision: REPRIMAND TO THE DRIVER (1st Reprimand in total) Offence: Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Signification of flags,	due to (fact):	Overtaking under red flag	conditions.			
✓ Video submitted ☐ Technical report ☐ Judge of Facts report ☐ Photos ☐ Timekeeper's report ☐ Witness ☐ see documents attached and after hearing of Competitor's representative and Driver concerned and self explanatory the Stewards came to the following Decision: REPRIMAND TO THE DRIVER (1st Reprimand in total) Offence: Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Signification of flags,	at time:	16:56	session concerned: FINA	L		
✓ Video submitted ☐ Technical report ☐ Judge of Facts report ☐ Photos ☐ Timekeeper's report ☐ Witness ☐ see documents attached and after hearing of Competitor's representative and Driver concerned and self explanatory the Stewards came to the following Decision: REPRIMAND TO THE DRIVER (1st Reprimand in total) Offence: Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Signification of flags,	After having examined	the following evidence	i			
following Decision: REPRIMAND TO THE DRIVER (1st Reprimand in total) Offence: Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Signification of flags,	✓ Video submitted □ see documents attac	☐ Technical report ☐ Judge on the distribution of the distributio				
(1st Reprimand in total) Offence: Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Signification of flags,	and after hearing of Co	ompetitor's representative ar	nd Driver concerned and s	self explanatory the S	Stewards came to the	
Offence: Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Signification of flags,	following Decision:	REPRIMAND TO THE DRI	IVER			
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		(1st Reprimand in total)				
Applied Article: Punishment in application of Art. 12.3 and 12.4.1 b FIA International Sporting Code	Offence:	Violation of CIK-FIA General F	Prescriptions Art. 2.15 b - Siç	gnification of flags,		
	Applied Article:	Punishment in application of A	Art. 12.3 and 12.4.1 b FIA Int	ternational Sporting Co	de	
Reason: After examining and evaluating all information and evidence, the Stewards consider the above mentioned violation committed by the driver concerned to be proven. Thus the punishment is appropriate, but also necessary.	Reason:	violation committed by the dri	ng all information and eviden ver concerned to be proven.	ce, the Stewards consideration of the punishment in the punishment	der the above mentioned is appropriate, but also	
Note: Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with article 15 of the FIA Int. Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, CIK-FIA General Prescriptions and art. 28 DMSB General Event Reguations, within the applicable time limits.	Sporting Code and Chapte	er 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplin	opeal certain decisions of the Stonary Rules, CIK-FIA General Pre	ewards, in accordance wit escriptions and art. 28 DM	th article 15 of the FIA Int. ISB General Event Reguation	ons,
time of decision: 01.06.2025 17:58:00 Announced to affected Competitor: on 01/06/2025 at 1805 h.	time of decision:	01.06.2025 17:58:00	Announced to affected	Competitor: on 01/	$06/2025$ at $18^{\frac{03}{2}}$	<u>−</u> h.
Time limit for an intention of appeal extended to h (in application of art. 15.4.2.b of FIA ISG)	Time limit for an i	ntention of appeal extended to	h (in app	lication of art. 15.4.2.b	of FIA ISG)	
The decision will be sent by registered mail with return acknowledgement of receipt.					0	
The Stewards:		M	n.	G- Ve	lance	
Nikolas SPADERNA Denny ENICK Gerhard VERLAAN		Nikolas SPADERNA	Denny ENICK	Gerhard VERLAA	AN	
I herewith confirm having received a copy of the decision and being reminded of my right to appeal. I declare that I renounce the right of appeal. Mülsen, at time: RMW Motorsport	I declare that I re	nounce the right of appeal.			12/1	1